| Name of conveying party(tes)/Execution Di DYNAMIC MACHINE WORKS, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached: Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merg | Trade mark Office. are(s). / 8/1/05 | Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 2 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DYNAMIC FLOWFORM CORP. |
|---|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(tes)/Execution Deconveying Market Machine Works, NC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached: Assignment [] Merging Security Agreement [X] Charging Other Application number(s) or patent number(s) A Patent Application No.(s) 11/111,495 11/004,629 Name and address of party to whom condocument should be mailed Name. TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER, Internal Address. HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & Street Address 530 VIRGINIA RO. City: CONCORD State, MA 21 | ij¢(S). | 2 Name and addition |
| Application number(s) of patent number(s) Application number(s) or patent number(s) 11/111,495 11/004,629 Name and address of party to whom condocument should be mailed Name TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER, Internal Address HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & Spect Address 530 VIRGINIA ROA City: CONCORD State MA 21 | | DYNAMIC FLOWFORM CORP. |
| 3 Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment | ' . | Internal Address: |
| Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement [X] Char Other 4 Application number(s) or patent numbers A Patent Application No (s) 11/111,495 11/004,629 5 Name and address of party to whom condocument should be mailed Name. TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER, Internal Address. HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & Street Address 530 VIRGINIA ROA City: CONCORD State MA 21 | / []Yes [X]No | Street Address: 12 SUBURBAN PARK DRIVE |
| A Patent Application No (s) 11/111,495 11/004,629 5 Name and address of party to whom co document should be mailed Name. TIMOTHY J. MEAGHER, Internal Address. HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & Street Address 530 VIRGINIA ROA City: CONCORD State MA 21 | er ge of Name | City BILLERICA State MA Country: USA Zip: 01821 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| Name. TIMOTHY I. MEAGHER, Internal Address. HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & Street Address 530 VIRGINIA ROA City: CONCORD State MA 21 | | [] This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) |
| Email Address: TIM MEACHER@H | ESQ. REYNOLDS, I AD, P O. BOX 9 P 01742-9133 978-341-0136 | 7. Total number of applications and patents involved [2] 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80 00 [] Enclosed P.C. [X] Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380 [] Previously submitted - Doc ID No [] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment deposit account number 08-0380 Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing |
| 8. Timothy J. Meagher, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total n | | Signature Date Date |

PATENT REEL: 017170 FRAME: 0678

Date: 08/10/2005 8:35 AM Filing Number: 200521414430 MA SOC



established within any class.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Minimium Fee: \$100.00

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Telephone: (617) 727-9640

| TO THE STATE OF TH | Leiebitoire: (017) /27 |
|--|--|
| | |
| rticles of Amendment | |
| eneral Laws, Chapter 156D) | mber: 042522527 (must be 9 digits) |
| | li: |
| OYNAMIC MACHINE WORKS. | NC. RBAN PARK DR. BILLERICA, MA 01821 USA |
| laving a registered office at: 12 SUBL | NATI I ST |
| certify that these Articles of Amend | ment affecting articles numbered: Article 5 Article 6 |
| X Article 1 Article 2 | Article 3 Article 4 Article 5 Article 6 |
| | icles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 that are being amended) |
| | |
| were duly adopted and approved on § | <u>1/2005</u> |
| by the | |
| or the incorporation | areholder approval and shareholder approval was not required. |
| X the board of directors without six | the state of organization |
| the board of directors and the st | pareholders in the manner required by law and the articles of organization |
| | ARTICLE ! |
| The exa | act name of the business entity, as amended , is: not state Article I if it has not been amended.) |
| (Do i | 1 |
| | DYNAMIC FLOWFORM CORP. |
| | ARTICLE II |
| The autoose of the busines | entity, as amended, is to engage in the following business activities: hot state Article II if it has not been amended.) |
| (Do | entity, as amended, is to engage in amended.) not state Article II if it has not been amended.) |
| | ARTICLE III |
| | ents to Article III cannot be filed on-line at this time |
| Amendn | |
| | ARTICLE IV |
| If more than one class of stock is Prior to the issuance of any shar must provide a description of the | authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class, if amended, authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class, if amended, authorized, state a distinguishing and special or relative rights or preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or other class of which shares are outstanding and of each series then |
| privileges of that class and of ea | on other class of which sharp amended.) PATENT |

(Do not state Article IV if it has not been amended.) PATENT

REEL: 017170 FRAME: 0679

ARTICLE V

As amended, the restrictions, if any, imposed by the articles of organization upon the transfer of shares of any class or senes of stock are

ARTICLE VI

As amended, other lawful provisions for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the business entity, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the business entity, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders: (Do not state Article VI if it has not been amended.)

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156D, unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than ninety days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

Later Effective Date: 8/15/2005 Time: 09:00 AM

Signed by <u>VENANZIORO FONTE</u>, its <u>PRESIDENT</u> on this 9 Day of August, 2005

© 2001 - 2005 Commonwealth of Massachusetts All Rights Reserved

PATENT

REEL: 017170 FRAME: 0680

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deerned to have been filed with me on:

August 10, 2005 8:35 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Fraing Jahren.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

0-6487-0

RECORDED: 01/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 017170 FRAME: 0681